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FALL LESSON SCHEDULE 
 

Your fall lesson time will be emailed to you this 

week. Please contact your teacher right away if you 

have any questions regarding your fall lesson time.  

 

SUMMER SESSION ENDS 
 

Our summer session ends Friday, August 2nd.  

There will be no regular lessons given Monday, August 

5th through Saturday, August 23rd.  Have a great end to 

your summer! 

 

 

 

 

 
 

FALL LESSONS BEGIN 

MONDAY, AUGUST 25th  

 

Our fall schedule begins with lessons starting on 

Monday, August 25th.  Your lesson time should have 

been emailed to you earlier this month. If you have a 

conflict, please contact your teacher right away.  We do 

our best to accommodate everyone’s busy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

schedules. 

 

 
2025 – 2026 CALENDAR 

The 2025-2026 Calendar is also included in this 

NewsNotes. We will also be emailing the calendar in 

September as well 

.  

 

 

 

 

 

SUMMER 

REFUNDS 
 

Each of our teachers will figure out the number of 

lessons each of their families received during our 

seven-week summer session.   If your family did not 

receive the equivalent of seven half hour lessons, we 

will make an adjustment in your September billing. 

Twelve-month students receive 44 lessons per 

year with monthly charges spread evenly over the year.  

 

 

 
 

BILLING   INFORMATION  

 

In our lesson program, current ten-month students 

pay $12.00 per student/per month more than our 

twelve-month students.  Families with more than one 

student enrolled in lessons pay $4.00 per student/per 

month less than the single student rate.  

Students who have been with us longer often pay a 

lower rate than those who have started lessons more 

recently, filling ever fewer time slots. Our products, 

such as music, office supplies, trophies and ribbons are 

costing us more as well as our outside performance 

events. Price increases also reflect everything that our 

program offers compared to other teaching programs. 

The other rate increases in August will also reflect 

changes in 12-month or 10-month families, as well as 

family vs. individual status. 
If you have any questions, you can email Nancy at 

nancy@nancycree.com 
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2025- 2026 Calendar 

For Nancy Cree Keyboard Learning Centers - Iowa City / Coralville 

 

# West Music, Coralville 

## Old Capital Town Center 

** Coralville Center for the Performing Arts 

2025 

First Day of 2025-2026 Session          Mon Aug 25 

(Makeup will be provided, if needed, for Labor Day, Sept 1st) 

# Keyboards and Cookies – Nancy / Tina         Sun Sept 21 

Makeup Day and regular lessons                                     Thurs Oct 2 

Makeup Day and regular lessons                                      Fri Oct 3 

# All Electronic Concerts - Tina                              Sun Oct 19 

Makeup Day and regular lessons                                      Tues Oct 21 

# All Electronic Concerts – Nancy                          Sun Oct 26 

Makeup Day and regular lessons                                      Tues Nov 4 

# IMTA Festival              Sun Nov 16 

Makeup Day and regular lessons                                      Wed Nov 19 

Thanksgiving Break             Mon Nov 24 - Sat Nov 29 

## Holiday Showcase - Tina / Nancy                     Sat Dec 13 

## Holiday Showcase – Nancy                                Sun Dec 14    

Winter Break              Mon Dec 22 - Sat Jan 3 

2026 

Lessons Resume               Mon Jan 5 

Makeup Day and regular lessons                                       Mon Jan 19 

# IMTA Recitals               Sun Feb 1 

# IMTA District Auditions              Sun Feb 8 

Makeup Day and regular lessons                                        Tues Feb 17 

# Keyboards and Cookies – Nancy & Tina   Sun Feb 22 

Makeup Day and regular lessons                                        Wed Mar 4 

IMTA State Auditions      Sat Mar 14 

Spring Break (Easter is April 5)              Mon Mar 16 - Sat Mar 21 

Makeup Day and regular lessons                                        Fri Apr 3 

# Keyboards and Cookies – Nancy / Tina   Sun Apr 12 

# Nancy Cree Keyboard Festival    Sat Apr 18 

Makeup Day and regular lessons                                         Fri Apr 24 

** Two Grand Recitals – Tina / Nancy                      Sat May 16 

Memorial Day (No lessons)     Mon May 25 

Last Day of Ten-Month Session               Fri June 5 

Early Summer Break      Mon June 8 - Sat June 20 

2026 Summer Session      Mon June 22 - Fri Aug 7 

# Keyboards and Cookies     Sun July 26 

Last Day of Summer Session     Fri Aug 7 


